AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1208

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 1926

- Amend Bill, page 1, lines 3 and 4, by striking out 1
- 2 "COLLECTION OF RESTITUTION, REPARATION, FEES, COSTS, FINES AND
- PENALTIES, FOR" 3
- Amend Bill, page 1, lines 12 through 19; page 2, lines 1 4
- 5 through 13; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
- 6 inserting
- 7 Section 1. Section 9730(a) and (b)(3) and (4) of Title 42 of
- the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes are amended and 8
- subsection (b) is amended by adding paragraphs to read:
- Amend Bill, page 5, line 20, by striking out "1101.1" and 10
- 11 inserting
- 12 1101
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 12, by striking out "3" and 13
- 14 inserting
- 2 15
- Amend Bill, page 7, line 23, by striking out "4" and 16
- 17 inserting
- 3 18